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FINANDA MILLER NO, 4979 WELL, No, 1088).F,-2-Doddridge, 5

— - — e g

South West District, Doddridge County, W, Va,

By Pittsburgh & W, Va. Gas Co,, Clarksburg, W, Va,

On 62 acres, (Map Ref, Holbrock, §,F.2-1); surface and mineral '

: rights owned by Finanda Miller, %Dock Nicholson, Wolf Summit,¥,Va,
Well completed Oct,_11, 1929,

Elevation, 1124' I,

13% conductor, 16's 10" casing, 304'; &}%, 1112'; 5-3/16%, 2022',

Wo cosl was encountered, :

Abandernment- reported to Dept, of Mines Sept, 10, 1935,

Located 7-16-1929; began drg, 9-5-1929; comp, 10-~11-1929,

Well wae shot at 2122', with 15 gts,

~—Gas-well, - 5-3f1€" hole,

Top, Bottom, Thickness,

- Clay, yellow, 0- 2 0
Slate, white 20 - B0 . 30
Slate, dark 50 - 60 10

~ Red rock 90 - 120 o ﬁ:t.g _
Lime, white 120 - 160
Red rock - o 160 - 300 140
Lime L : - 300 - 330 0
Red rock 330 - 3%0 20
Lime ' ‘ 350 - 390 Lo
Red rock , igg - 4ho 50
Lime - 05 65
Red rock ' 505 - 600 g5
Red rock 690 - 795 105
Lime ' 795 - 910 115
Slate and lime 910 - 1078 168
Lime 1078 - 1090 12
Slate 1090 -~ 1105 15
Big Dunkard Sand, white 1105 - 1118 13
Slate and shells = , 1118 - 1320 202

" Gas Sand, white 1320 - 1350 30
- Slate, white - 1350 - 1385 35 -
Sand, white L 1385 -~ 1L3h R
Slate, white 143k - 1465 31
lst Salt Sand, white, hard ~ 1465 - 1525 60
Slate, dark 1525 - 1902 387
Maxton Sand, white, hard 1902 - 1955 53

_Little Lime, white, hard 1965 - 1996 31 —_
Pencil Cave, wiite 1996 - 2008 12
Big Lime, white, hard 2008 - 2068 60

ig Injun Sand, white, hard (gas,2116') 2068 - 2160 g2
late, white, soft, to bottom 2160 - 2184 24
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

PRELIMINARY DATA SHEET NO. 1

Fite No.Dod -5 Well No.4979
PITTSBURGH & WEST VIRGINTA GAS Gompany of _CLARKSBURG
WEST VIRGINIA on the _ Finanda Miller Farm
containing. 62 acres. Location Map Ref., Holb. SE 2-1
South West. District, in—Doddridge  Gounty, West Virginia
The surface of the above tract is owned in fee by— . Finandia Miller
of —— Wolf Summitt, W. Va. c/a Dock Nichnlson address, and the mineral rights are owned by
Finanda Miller » of Summ W,Va.

The oil and gas privileges are held under lease by the above named company, and this well is drilled under permit
No issued by the West Virginia Department of Mines, Oil and Gas Division

- (Well completed 10/11/29) 193

Elevation of surface at top of well, 1124

Spirit

The number of feet of the different sized casings used in the well.

16 . feet 13" gize. Wood conductor.
_ 304 feet 10" size, cag 1112 feet 8-1/4" sized esg.
2022 feet 5-5_/16 " size, csg feet sized csg.
feet size, csg. —feet sized csg.
packer of. size, set at -
packer of. size, set at
, in casing perforated at feet to feet.
, in casing perforated at feet to- feet.
Coal was encountered at— NO_coal feet, thick ness inches, and at
feet; thickness inches; and at 'eet;; thickness inches.

Liners were used as follows: (Give details)

September 10th, 1935

Date.
Located 7/16/29
B %1lmg 9/5/29 Approved—PITTSBURGH & WEST VIRGINIA GAS COgpnr
¢ :,;.0/;1 29 By F. E. Brigden

(Tl'l'lrl)
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OIL OR GAS WELLI Gas

PITTSBURGH & WEST VA GAS

..... Company |
COMPLETION DATA SHEET
CL&RKSBURG’ WEST VA, Address NO. 2
we no 4979 ey Finanda Miller FORMATION RECORD
Name Color  Character o(r)"\;v(:::r Top Bottom Thickness gg;;:ll\ Remarks
Clay Yellow 0 20 20 20
Slate White 20 S50 30 50
i Dark 50 60 10 - 60
Lime 60 90 30 90
Red Rock Red g0 120 30 | 120
Lime White 120 160 40 160
Red Roock Red 160 300 140 300
Lime 300 330 30 | 330
Red Rock Red 330 350 20 350
Lime 350 390 - 40 390
Red Rook Red 390 440 50 440
Lime 440 505 65 505
Red Rock 505 600 95 600
Lime 600 690 90 690
Red Roock 690 795 105 795
Lime 795 910 115 910
Slate&Lime 910 1078 168 (1078
Lime 1078 1090 -12 11090
Slate 1090 1108 15 | 1105
B.D.Sand White 1105 1118 13 {1118
Slate&Shells 1118 1320 202 | 1320
Gas Sand White 1320 | 1380 30 | 1350
Slate " 1350 1385 35 | 1385
Sand " 1385 1434 49 | 1434
Slate " 1434 1465 31 | 1465
1st,Salt Send " Hard 1465 1525 .| 60 | 1525
Slate Dark 1525 1902 377 | 1902
MaXxon Sand White Hard 1902 1955 53 | 1955
Slate White 1955 1965 10 | 1965
Little Lime " Heard 1965 1998 31 | 1996
Pencil Cave " 1996 2008 12 | 2008
Big Lime " Haxd 2008 2068 60 | 2068
Big Injun Sgnd " " G-2116¢ 2068 - 2160 92 | 2160
Slate " Sof't 2160 2184 24 | 2184
Total pPepth 2184
INK
Well was X2 shot at....... 2122 ! (15 Q;bﬂ) feet; well was shot at feet.
Salt salt
Fresh water at........................ feet; fresh water at feet.
roducj
Well was 0= 37 i% Hole. COMPANY .

myx

September 10th, 1935,

Date

Approved

PITTSBURGH‘& w
F. E.

By,

o A

l ‘fé‘-\_,

igdel} -7\

Owner
0171879355
N\ SRR
l\ble} as indicated g
Ctheglistrict as well as)

oW} '
B

v -

NOTE: All bottom formations must
their proper geological nam

e and all key-rocks and oil and gas sands must be recorded under
ny local names commonly used in the district for such strata.




